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Connecting Data to Instruction and Practice

Examine the Data

Proficiency Level Correlation

Balancing Foundational Skills and Reading Practice
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Proficiency Level Correlation - Access the Teacher Toolbox
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Examine Data
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(A) Make the selection as indicated by 1-5 above. For Step 3, choose the course you assessed. 

(B) Hover over each dot or Download CSV to see each student’s level

(C) Correlate students’ Boost/Avanza/Level Learning levels with their Lexile or ACTFL Levels

(D) Does the relative grouping of students’ proficiency align with your expectation?

○ If not,  

(i) Do you think the student did not pay attention during assessment? 

(ii) Does it make sense to re-assess? 
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Examine Data

If students have NOT 
completed assessments 

and the window has 

closed, students still have 

access and can complete 

their assessments
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● Once Students  “Met Goal” on all the learning objectives of the level, system will automatically move student’s “My Tasks” to the 

next level.

● If you think student’s starting Reading Level is way off, you can reassess even after Assessment Window is closed. The new 

assessment results will dictate “My Tasks”.

Teacher Dashboard

Students Not Practicing At the “right” Reading Level
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Student Dashboard “My tasks” consists of lessons, books 
and reading comprehension quizzes 

personalized for each student’s 
learning needs. 

System will adaptively increase 
difficulty of books and quizzes

“Phonics” Our system provides adaptive 
gamified practice and lessons per 
learning objective in the respective 
scope and sequence for 
Chinese/English/Spanish.

As student starts each unit or lesson in a 
level, there is a placement round of 
games so that the system can determine 
student’s knowledge gap

To speed up placement, teachers can 
assign student’s starting level or unit

Assessment Data Seeds Adaptive Personalized Practice
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Boost (English)

Instructional Reading 
Level

Phonics Practice Recommendation

300-399 (Level C)
Start from the beginning (First Steps: 

letter-sound) 

400 -499 (Level D) Teacher to set starting level to  K

500 (Level E)  to 
999 (Level I)

Teacher to set starting level to  1

1000 (Level J) to 
1399 (Level M)

Teacher to set starting level to  2

1400 (Level N) to
1599 (Level O)

Teacher to set starting level to  3

Above 1600 (Level P) Phonics Not Needed - Shut off Phonics

Avanza (Spanish)

Instructional 
Reading Level Phonics Practice Recommendation

300-399 (Level C)  Start from the beginning (vowels) 

400 -499 (Level D) Teacher to set starting unit to Unit 7 
(Closed Syllables)

500 (Level E) to 699 
(Level F)

Teacher to set starting unit to Unit 8
( Blends and Diphthongs)

Above 700 
(Level G) Shut off Phonics

Add Foundational Skills Practice to “My Tasks” Reading Practice

Level Learning (Mandarin)

Instructional 
Reading Level First Steps Practice Recommendation

500-599 (Level E) or 
below  Start First Steps from the beginning
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Boost (English)

Instructional 
Reading Level

Practice Recommendation

300-399 (Level C)
Start from the beginning (First Steps: 

letter-sound) 

400 -499 (Level D) Teacher to set starting level to  K

500 (Level E)  to 
999 (Level I)

Teacher to set starting level to  1

1000 (Level J) to 
1399 (Level M)

Teacher to set starting level to  2

1400 (Level N) to
1599 (Level O)

Teacher to set starting level to  3

Above 1600 (Level P) Phonics Not Needed - Shut off Phonics

Record Each Student’s Starting Phonics Level based on Reading Level
Teacher Dashboard

1

2
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3

Teacher Dashboard

4

5

Set Foundational Skills Practice Starting Point For Each Student

Set the Recorded 
Starting Foundational 

Skills Practice Level 
Per Student
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1

2

Teacher Dashboard - Control students’ access to Foundational Skills Practice

3

Foundational Skills Access Controls
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● Weekly (Mon-Sun) Usage Minutes Goal

○ Only phonics practice, reading books, doing quizzes at the student level is counted as “usage minutes”

○ For students who need both reading comprehension and foundational skills practice
■ Decide which days are reading vs. foundational skills practice days
■ Shut off Phonics access on reading days.

● Weekly Challenge on Student Dashboard : green shows them how far they are from the goal per week

Teacher Dashboard Student Dashboard

Meet Weekly Personalized Practice Goal (Minutes)
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Phonics Levels High Level Description
Each Level is made up of 26-32 units.  Each unit has 4-7 learning objectives. 

First Steps Identify letters and the corresponding sounds.

Level K Use sounds to build, segment, and decode CVC words.

Level 1 Identify the combinations of letters to decode words with consonant blends, vowel combinations, and 
inflectional endings.

Level 2 Decode and encode (e.g. spelling) multisyllable words with vowel combinations

Level 3 Decode and encode complex phonics patterns (words with 'ei' and 'ie') in context 

Boost (English) Phonics Levels
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High Level Description of Phonics Units
Each unit has 5-8 lessons. Each lesson has 4-8 learning objectives. 

Unit 1 Vowels: a, e, i, o, u Unit 5 Open Syllables with ce-ci, q, g (gue and ge)

Unit 2 Open syllables with: m, p, t, l, s, n
Unit 6 Open Syllables with diagraphs and less common letters: ch, ll, y, k, 
w, x, z

Unit 3 Open syllables with d, b, f, v Unit 7 Closed Syllables with initial vowel (VC), three letter syllables (CVC)

Unit 4 Open Syllables with j, r, c, ñ, h
Unit 8 Blends and Diphthongs: güe-güi, two vowel diphthongs, blends 
with l and blends with R

Avanza (Spanish) Phonics Units
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High Level Description of First Steps Units
Each unit has 5-8 lessons. Each lesson has 4-8 learning objectives. 

Unit 1 – Learn characters “一, 二, 三, 十, 八, 六, 五, 七, 九, 四” 
and their strokes

Unit 4 - Learn radicals “女, 父, 亻, 宀” and their related characters.

Unit 2 - Learn characters “人, 口, 目, 头, 耳, 足, 手, 牙” and 
their strokes.

Unit 5 – Learn radicals “目, 口, 扌, 月, 𧾷” and their related characters.

Unit 2B – Learn characters “上, 下, 不, 山, 土, 木, 水, 火, 日, 
田, 中” and their strokes.

Unit 6 – Learn radicals “饣, 氵, 冫, 讠” and their related characters.

Unit 3 – Learn characters “牛, 羊, 虫, 马, 鸟, 鱼, 兔, 大, 小, 
多, 少” and their strokes.

Unit 7 - – Learn radicals “艹, 木, 鸟, 犭, 虫” and their related characters.

Unit 8 – Learn radicals “日, 月, 雨, 王, 子” and their related characters.

Level Learning (Mandarin) Foundational Skill/First Steps Units
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